
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike No: EE/MLM/E-PROC/10/21-22 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Malleshwaram Division 
21d cross, Jaladarshini Layout, 
MSR Nagar, Mathikere, 

Bangalore-560 054 Ph: 080-22975610, 
Date: 11/11/2021 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 
(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal Only) 

(Single Cover) Tender tor the following work on item rate basis are invited as Standard Bid Documents KW-2, 3 & 4 by the Executive Engineer, Malleshwaram Division on behalf of the Commissioner, BBMP from the registered contractors of Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara P'alike or cquiv alent registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MIES or any State CGovernment Organizatons may apply thrOugh e-procurement portal as per schedule of events The Tender Document can be downloaded from the GOK e-Procurement Website (http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in) on payment of prescribed fee (Non Refundable) as prescribed by -Procurement Portal (lncluding Vat) in the form of c-Payment through e-Procurement Platform. The Tenderer should accompany a copy of the Registraion (Cerulicate valid upto tihe ycar of 2021 and shall be submitted through e-Procurement Portal Only. 

(SINGLE COVER sYSTEM )( KW-1 & 2) 
Amount Put 

Stipulated 
Period of 

Ward 
to Tender Name of the Work 

EMD (Rs) 
Category 

No No 
Rs in 

Completion Lakhs) 

Pothole Fillings in ward No 
35, Aramanenagar 

35 
20.00 675 -12/2020, 

180 Days OTHERS 

1 

Jorieb, a2/12/2020o 

Pothole Fillings in ward No 
36, Mathikere 675 e-12/2020, 

ortwiac), E22/12/2020 

2 36 
20.00 

180 Days OTHERS 

Pothole Fillings in ward No 
45, Malleshwaram 

3 45 
20.00 675 

180 Days OTHERS orivlacb, t2/12/20200 

Pothole Fillings in ward No 
64, Rajmahal Nagar 675 -12/2020, 

toriwacb, a2/12/2020 

4 
20.00 

180 Days OTHERS 

4 

Page I of 7 

3 Ju 



Pothole Filings in ward No 

65, Kadu Malleshwara 
20.00 675 -12/2020, 180 Days ST 

5 65 
Sorreab, a:2/12/2020 

Pothole Fillings in ward No 

66, Subramanyanagar 
66 200 675 -12/2020, 180 Days OTHERS 

6 
tortiacb, :22/12/2020 

Pothole Fillings in ward No 

76, Gayathrinagar 
76 20.00 675 Seg-12/2020, 180 Days SC 

oreiecb, a:22/12/2020 

Fillings of Pothole in ward 
No 64 Rajmahal Gutthalli 

8 64 20.00 675 e-12/2020, 180 Days Others 
oroacb, a22/12/2020D 

As per Government Order No:esa6753-12/2020 

Deo:22.12.2020. upto 31.12.2020 instead of EMD the tenderer must 

submit the Declaration as for the EMD Declaration form specified for the 

work in the table above. 

Note: Eligibility & Class of Contractors: 
) Class IV -Up to Rs.1.00 Lakhs 

2) Class Il - Up to Rs. 10.00 Lakhs 

3) Class II - Up to Rs.25.00 Lakhs 

4) Class IB - Up to Rs. 100.00 Lakhs 
5) Class IA - Any Amount 

Calendar of eventsS 
1. Last Date & Time for receipt of Tenders: 20 /1 1/2021 up to 16:00hrs 

2. Last Date & Time for receipt of Tender Difference amount: :23/11/2021 upto 

16.30 hrs. 

3. Opening of Technical bid: 24/11/2021 16.00 hrs 

Page 2 of 7 



Essential Conditions: 
1. The Tender Notification along with Blank T' ender l'orm will be accessible n the website 

ot GOK e-Procurement Platform (http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in) website. 
2. Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement 

website http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in under login for Contractors. Aspirng Bidders 

ontractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register before 

partiapating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e 

Procurement Helpdesk at 080-25501216/25501227 
.The lender will remain valid for 180 Days from the Date ot Opening ot lemder. 

4. The Contractor is not eligible for submission of application for tender torm it he hs 

not put the tender after purchase of the tender document continuously for three t1mes. 

. The Successful tenderer will have to execute an agreement with BBMP within seven 

days ot receipt of intimation of Letter of Acceptance, faling which his tender will be 

summarly rejected without giving any further Notice. 

6. The Contractor Agency shall intimate the change, if any, in any of the addresses, in 

advance or max1mum within one week of such change along with acknowledgement ot 

notng down of such change in address from the bank, Income tax, Sales Tax authorities 

etc. Failure to do so liability lies on the Contractor / Agency what so ever. 

7. The Work shall be commenced with all Men, Material Tools and Plants within 7 days 

from the Date of Work Order, failing to which it would be presumed that the Successful 

Tenderer is not interested in the Work and Action will be taken to get the Work 

executed through Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the Former Tendered. 

8. As per the Commissioner Order No:C(PR)/E-9251/20-21, Dt:30.01.2021, The 

contractor should upload the EMD declaration form with Attested Notary copy. 

9. Necessary taxes and other deductions will be made from (Contractor bills. 

10.Frequency of the Quality tests of all the materials and other tests have to be conducted 

by contractor as per Specitications for Road and Bridge Works (5th Revision) and 

IRC:SP:11-1984 Handbook of Quality Control for Construction of Roads and Runways, 

IRC:SP:47-1998 Guidelines on Quality Systems for Road Bridges (Plain, Reinforced, 

Prestressed), RC:SP:57-2000 Guideines for Quality Systems for Road Construction and 

Composite Concrete and SP:7-2005 National Building Code of India, SP:63 2007 

Explanatory Guide for the application of Quality System Standards (IS ISO 9001, 9002 

&9003), IS: 456-2000, Plain and Renforced Concrete-Code of Practice (lourth 

Revision), IS: 800-2007, Code of Practice for General Construction in Steel: Code of 

Practice 3rd Revision, Indian Building Congress: Quality Manual for Civil works in 

Building Projects. & other relevant Indian standards in his laboratory or any other 

Laboratory assigned by the BBMP on his own cost in presence of Fingineer/ consultants 

apponted by BBMP. 
Page 3 of 7 



11. As per Govt. Order No: ID 300/1.FET/2006, Datcd: 18.07.2007, 1% of the bill anun 
will be deducted and remitted to Karnataka State Building & Other Construction 
mployecs Welfare Board. 

12.The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qual1tication criteria specified in clause 
3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract (Standard T'ender 
Document KW1, KW2, KW3 & KW-4) also 'T'enderers are advised to go through the 
Standard Bid Documents. 

13. Any Cormgendum Modification will be notified in the Notice Board of the 
Undersigned. 

14. The BBMP reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons what so ever. 

15. The Tender Accepting Authority shall have the power to accept or to reject any tender 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

16.Applicable statutory deduction as per section 51 deducted in the concerned 
contractor bills, GST will be borne by the Employee. 

17. The rates quoted in the schedule shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable. 18. As per Proceedings of Director, Mines and geology Dated:25.03.2013 the contractor is 
mandatory to submit mineral despatch permits from authorised Mines, Otherwise five 
times the Rovalty will be deducted from the contractor bills as per prevailing 
notiication.

19. As per Government Circular No. CI 226 MMN 2006 Dt: 04.12.07 the contractors are 

liable to pay royalty in terms of the contract if they are not able to produce the materials 

purchased document/ MDPs from where they purchase. 
20.The maintenance of period in case of Chip Carpeting & Asphalting works for more 

than 40mm thick bituminous layer and less than 40mm thick bituminous layer defect 

liability period is 3 Years & 2 Years respectively and 1 Year for civil works from the 

date of final bill / or after the expiry of maintenance period whichever is later. 

21.For Asphalting works, like Pothole filling, Chip Carpeting, B.M & B.C etc, those who 

own their hot mix plant & mechanical paver only need apply. Such of those tenderer will 

have to furnish the list of machinery equipment along with the copy of the Registration 

Certificate at the time of scanning of tender documents. 

22. Black Listed Contractors/ in Govt. / Quasi Govt. / Boards/ BBMP etc., are not 

chgible to quote, if found such Tenders will be rejected. 
23. All the participants should produce all the original documents for verification whenever 

necessary. 
24. The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP and if necessary in 

coorination with BESCOM, BWSSB, Other Agencics and l'nygineer in charge of Work. 

Page 4 of 7 



i No Jont Venture / Consortum is permissible. 20. The W ork shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from the 
Date of Work Order, failing which it would be presumed that the Successful Tenderer is 

not mterested in the Work and Action will be taken to get the Work executed through 
Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the l'orner Tenderers. 27.Tender difference Amount should be scanned and up-loaded for all individual works quofed separately to e-Procurement Plat form in form of DD / FDR/TDR /Bank Guarantee and original should be submitted to this this office before final date and time mentioned n the Tender notfication. Note: Combined DD / FDR/TDR /Bank Guarantee scanned & submitted are not accepted and liable for rejection 

28. Within 7 days of receipt of the Letter of Acceptance, the successful Tenderer shall deliver to the Employer a Security Deposit of Tendered Amount in form of DD /Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of Commissioner, BBMP A/c Executive Engineer, Malleshwaram Division, BBMP, Bangalore payable at 

Bangalore from nationalized/ scheduled bank for an amount equivalent to 3% 
of the Contract price. Otherwise Action will be taken to get the Work executed 
through Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the Former Tenderers. 

29. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained and they are summar1ly rejected. 

30. Further particulars can be had from the office of the FExecutive Engineer, Malleshwaram 

Division, and BBMP during the working days between 10.00 A.M. to 5.30 P.M. 

31.The Construction Debris Generated from Work Shall is dumped in Designated 

Dumping Yards Only. 

32. The bidders/Contractors should undertake to follow Iabour Laws on, rules notification 

or any such Govt. Orders/BBMP orders which are in force or which may be come into 

effect at any time of execution of contract. And also he/she should abide by the 

missioner's Office order no:B12(C1)/PR/20/2014-15 Dr: 08.08.2014. 

33. Special conditions of contract if any and mod1tication it any will be displayed in office 

notice board by the under signed and a copy will be uploaded to e-portal from time to 

time 

34. Similar nature of Tractor work (50% of estimate cost) must have been done by the 

35. As per the Commissioner Order No:C(PR)/5054/17-18, Dr:02.11,2017 The applicants 

claiming the reservation for the reserved work should furnish caste cerificate issued by the 

competent authority and domicile certificate of Karnataka State for more than 10 years. And 

should be scanned and up loaded to e-Procurement Platform before final date and time of 

closing to up load the details. (condition apply only for single cover system) 

bidder 

Page 5 of 7 



36. The T'enderers shall upload the vai1d & present Certificate copies of PAN, CGT/ SGST, Service Tax Reg1stration Number, Contractor's Registration Pass Book for technical bid qualification elgibility. 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer, 

Malleshwaram Division, 
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 

CoDy Submitted to: 
1. The Worshipful Mayor's Personnel Section for kind information. 2. The Commissioner's Personnel Section for kind information The Hon'ble Deputy Mayor's Personnel Section for kind information 4. The Special Commissioner (Projects) Personnel Section for kind information. 5. The Addl. Commissioner (Finance) for kind information. The Engineer-In-Chief for kind information 7. The Joint Commissioner (West) for kind information 8. 

3. 

6. 

The Chief Engineer (West) for kind information. 9. The Superintending Engineer (West) for kind information. 10. The Council Secretary for kind information and to bring to notice of the all Chairman's of Standing Committee's 
11. The Deputy Commissioner Bangalore Urban & the District Tender Bulletin Officer, K.G.Road, Bangalore- 560 009 for kind information & requested to arrange for publication and to send a copy of the same to this Office for further action. 
12. The Chief Auditor/ Chief Account officer for kind information 13. A.C.F (West) for information 
14. Public Relations Officer, BBMP with request to make arrangements for publication of notification in two leading daily Kannada and English Bangalore based News papers as the case may be within next two days & requested to communicate the same to this Office as early as possible. 
15. All Executive Engineer's, BBMP for information 
16. Executive Engineer No.1 & 2 Building Division, Bangalore Division for information 17. Account Superintendent/ Cashier of division office for Necessary Action 
18. IT Advisor with Soft copy for needful action to place in the BBMP website 
19. Store Keeperl Records Section, Mayo Hall, Bangalore for information and need full action. 
20. Assistant Executive Engineer, Malleshwaram Sub Division for information 
21. Assistant Executive Engineer Mathikere Sub Division for information 
22. Notice Board/Office Copy. 

Exeputlye Englihee2 
Malleshwaram DivisionI 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

Page 6 of 7 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

